

Misc Case No. 120/2020
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000884-2020)

Order no. 11 dt. 24.11.21

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P files files w/o supported by an affidavit along with vokatnama, copy served, also files a time petition and praying for time.

None moves.

Prayer is allowed.

Both parties are directed to file affidavit of asset as per order passed by the Hon'ble Court in Rajnish v/s Neha, 21.

Fix 24.12.21 for appearance, declaration of assets and interim hearing .

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)