

**Misc Case No.120/2020**

**C.I.S No. 118 of 2020**

**(CNR NO. WBB1200-0884-2020)**

**Order no.19 dt. 17.10.22**

Today is the date fixed for filing typed asset declaration, further hearing and order.

Both parties filed hazira.

On perusal of the record it appears that though the petitioner has filed the hazira but failed to comply previous order of the Court.

The petitioner has not filed the proper asset declaration as directed by the Court in typed format as mentioned by the Hon'ble Appex Court in the case of Rajnesh Vs Neha.

Be it mentioned here that the petitioner has filed a asset declaration and the same is party typed and partly hand written and the same is also not properly bail filed and affirmed as because the signature of the Ld Notary public is not mentioned on each and every column and the same is defective.

Since this is a case of 125 of Cr. P.C, so reasonable opportunity should be granted to her for proper adjudication of the matter and in view of the same the petitioner is hereby directed filed the proper affidavit of disclosure of asset and declaration in a typed format as mentioned in the case of Rajnesh Vs Neha by the Appex Court and also directed to enclose all the relevant documents in support of the petitioner along with the same.

Fix : **09.12.2022** for filing proper affidavit of disclosure of asset declaration in typed format by the petitioner and interim hearing.

**Sd/-**

**Najmus Sahar**

**J.M Court ,Kalna.**

**(JO CODE WB 01355)**

