

Misc. 120/2020  
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000884-2020)

Order no. 23 dt. 21.04.23

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Petitioner files hazira and praying for time for evidence, ground stated on the petition. Hd. Considered.

As per Agenda of the meeting by the Local Bar Association of Kalna, dated 17.04.23, Ld. advocates are not able to attend to Ld. Courts due to extreme heat wave in weather and request not to passed any adverse order till 21.04.23.

Hence, ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10.07.2023 for appearance and evidence.

Sd/-

**Najmus Sahar**

(JO CODE WB 01355)