

MISC 120/2020

Order no.27

07-03-2024

Today is fixed for app and evidence.

Both parties are present on call by hazira.

PW 1 is examined in part and deferred.

Ld. Adv on behalf of the petitioner files a defer petition on the ground statd therein. Heard, perused and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

PW 1 is informed.

Fix **12-06-2024** for appearance and evidence.

Najmus Sahar  
(JO CODE WB 01355)